
List of Participants 

C. Aerts (conny@ster.kuleuven.ac.be) 
Instituut voor Sterrenkunde, Belgium 

V. Airapetian (vladimir@opal.gsfc.nasa.gov) 
Goddard Space Flight Center, USA 

M.A. Alcaide (miguel@tucana.uv.es) 
University of Valencia, Spain 

E. Alfaro (emilio@iaa.es) 
Instituto de Astroffsica de Andalucia, Spain 

Y. Andrillat 
Universite de Montpellier, France 

L. Arias (mlaura@fcaglp.unlp.edu.ar) 
Universidad Nacional de La Plata, Argentine 

N. Ashok (ashok@prl.ernet.in) 
Physical Research Laboratory, India 

D. Baade (dbaade@eso.org) 
European Southern Observatory, Germany 

D.J. Ballereau (dominique.ballereau@obspm.fr) 
Observatoire de Paris-Meudon, France 

Z. Balog (zbalog@cfa.harvard.edu) 
Center for Astrophysics, Harvard University, USA 

L.A. Balona (lab@saao.ac.za) 
South African Astronomical Observatory, South Africa 

A. Berdyugin (andrei@ukko.oulu.fi) 
Crimean Astrophysical Observatory. Ukraine 

S. Berdyugina (sveta@ukko.oulu.fi) 
University of Oulu, Finland 

J.A. Berna (jberna@disc.ua.es) 
Universidad de Alicante, Spain 

G. Bernabeu (bernabeu@disc.ua.es) 
Universidad de Alicante, Spain 

J. Bjorkman (bjorkman@jura.astro.toledo.edu) 
University of Toledo, USA 

K. Bjorkman (karen@astro.utoledo.edu) 
University of Toledo, USA 

P. Blay (blay@castor.uv.es) 
Universidad de Valencia, Spain 

T. Bohm (boehm@obs-mip.fr) 
Observatoire de Midi-Pyrenees, France 

D. Briot (danielle.briot@obspm.fr) 
Observatoire de Paris-Meudon, France 

H. Cao (caohl@classl.bao.ac.cn) 
Beijing Astronomical Observatory, China 

G. Capilla (slapena@pie.xtec.es) 
Universidad de Valencia, Spain 

F . Carrier (fabien.carrier@obs.unige.ch) 
Universite de Geneve, Switzerland 

xvi 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0252921100055512 Published online by Cambridge University Press

mailto:conny@ster.kuleuven.ac.be
mailto:vladimir@opal.gsfc.nasa.gov
mailto:miguel@tucana.uv.es
mailto:emilio@iaa.es
mailto:mlaura@fcaglp.unlp.edu.ar
mailto:ashok@prl.ernet.in
mailto:dbaade@eso.org
mailto:dominique.ballereau@obspm.fr
mailto:zbalog@cfa.harvard.edu
mailto:lab@saao.ac.za
mailto:andrei@ukko.oulu.fi
mailto:sveta@ukko.oulu.fi
mailto:jberna@disc.ua.es
mailto:bernabeu@disc.ua.es
mailto:bjorkman@jura.astro.toledo.edu
mailto:karen@astro.utoledo.edu
mailto:blay@castor.uv.es
mailto:boehm@obs-mip.fr
mailto:danielle.briot@obspm.fr
mailto:caohl@classl.bao.ac.cn
mailto:slapena@pie.xtec.es
mailto:fabien.carrier@obs.unige.ch
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0252921100055512


List of Participants 

J .P . Cassinelli (cassinelli@astro.wisc.edu) 
University of Wisconsin, USA 

J. Chauville (Jacques.Chauville@obspm.fr) 
Observatoire de Paris-Meudon, Prance 

O. Chesdeau (chesneau@obs-azur.fr) 
Observatoire de la Cote d'Azur, France 

M.J . Coe (mjc@astro.soton.ac.uk) 
University of Southampton, UK 

D. Cohen (dcohenl@swarthmore.edu) 
Swarthmore College, USA 

S. Covino (covino@merate.mi.astro.it) 
Osservatorio Astronomico di Brera, Italy 

A. Cruzado (acruzado@fcaglp.fcaglp.unlp.edu.ar) 
Universidad Nacional de La Plata, Argentine 

M. Cure1 (mcure@uv.cl) 
Universidad de Valparaiso, Chile 

J. Cuypers (Jan.Cuypers@oma.be) 
Royal Observatory of Belgium 

J. Dachs 
Private, retired from University of Bochum, Germany 

A. Dudorov (dudorov@csu.ac.ru) 
Chelyabinsk State University, Russia 

E. Enjuto (enjuto@deneb.uv.es) 
Universidad de Valencia, Spain 

J. Fabregat (juan@pleione.uv.es) 
Universidad de Valencia, Spain 

M. Floquet (michele.floquet@obspm.fr) 
Observatoire de Paris-Meudon, France 

S. Galleti (l_galleti@astbo3.bo.astro.it) 
University of Bologna, Italy 

S. Garcia (saragh@hotmail.com) 
University College of Dublin, Ireland 

D. Gies (gies@chara.gsu.edu) 
Georgia State University, USA 

G. Guerrero (guerrero@merate.mi.astro.it) 
Osservatorio Astronomico di Brera, Italy 

N. Haigh (njh@astro.soton.ac.uk) 
University of Southampton, UK 

B. Haisch (haisch@starspot.com) 
California Institute for Physics & Astrophysics, USA 

R. Hanuschik (rhanusch@eso.org) 
European Southern Observatory, Germany 

J . Hao (hjx@bao.ac.cn) 
Beijing Astronomical Observatory, China 

P. Harmanec (hec@sirrah.torja.mff.cuni.cz) 
Astronomical Institute, Charles University, Prague, Czech Republic 

H. F. Henrichs (huib@astro.uva.nl) 
University of Amsterdam, Netherlands 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0252921100055512 Published online by Cambridge University Press

mailto:cassinelli@astro.wisc.edu
mailto:Jacques.Chauville@obspm.fr
mailto:chesneau@obs-azur.fr
mailto:mjc@astro.soton.ac.uk
mailto:dcohenl@swarthmore.edu
mailto:covino@merate.mi.astro.it
mailto:acruzado@fcaglp.fcaglp.unlp.edu.ar
mailto:mcure@uv.cl
mailto:Jan.Cuypers@oma.be
mailto:dudorov@csu.ac.ru
mailto:enjuto@deneb.uv.es
mailto:juan@pleione.uv.es
mailto:michele.floquet@obspm.fr
mailto:l_galleti@astbo3.bo.astro.it
mailto:saragh@hotmail.com
mailto:gies@chara.gsu.edu
mailto:guerrero@merate.mi.astro.it
mailto:njh@astro.soton.ac.uk
mailto:haisch@starspot.com
mailto:rhanusch@eso.org
mailto:hjx@bao.ac.cn
mailto:hec@sirrah.torja.mff.cuni.cz
mailto:huib@astro.uva.nl
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0252921100055512


XV111 List of Participants 

A. Herrero (ahd@ll.iac.es) 
Instituto de Astroffsica de Canarias, Spain 

R. Hirata (hirata@kusastro.kyoto-u.ac.jp) 
University of Kyoto, Japan 

J. Hoffman (jhoffman@uwast.astro.wisc.edu) 
University of Wisconsin, USA 

L. Houziaux (leo.houziaux@ulg.ac.be) 
Academie Royal de Belgique, Belgium 

A.M. Hubert (anne-marie.hubert@obspm.fr) 
Observatoire de Paris-Meudon, Prance 

W. Hummel (hummel@bigbang.usm.uni-muenchen.de) 
University of Munich, Germany 

R. Ignace (rico@astro.gla.ac.uk) 
University of Glasgow, UK 

L. Iliev (liliev@libra.astro.bas.bg) 
National Astronomical Observatory Rozhen, Bulgaria 

G. Israel (gianluca@coma.mporzio.astro.it) 
Astronomical Observatory of Rome, Italy 

G. Israelian (gil@ll.iac.es) 
Instituto de Astroffsica de Canarias, Spain 

H. Iwamatsu (iwamatsu@kusastro.kyoto-u.ac.jp) 
University of Kyoto, Japan 

S. Jankov (sjankov@aob.bg.ac.yu) 
Astronomical Observatory of Beograd, Yugoslavia 

E. Janot-Pacheco (janot@sismo.iagusp.usp.br) 
Universidade de Sao Paulo, Brasil 

E. Kambe (kambe@cc.nda.ac.jp) 
National Defense Academy, Japan 

A. Kaufer (A.Kaufer@lsw.uni-heidelberg.de) 
Landessternwarte Heidelberg, Germany 

S. Keller (stefan@mso.anu.edu.au) 
Australian National University, Australia 

I. Kolka (indrek@aai.ee) 
Tartu Observatory, Estonia 

P. Koubsky (koubsky@sunstel.asu.cas.cz) 
Astronomical Institute of Ondrejov, Czech Republic 

J. Kubat (kubat@sunstel.asu.cas.cz) 
Astronomical Institute of Ondrejov, Czech Republic 

N.V. Leister (leister@sismo.iagusp.usp.br) 
Universidade de Sao Paulo, Brasil 

H. Levato (levato@infovia.com.ar) 
Complejo Astronomico El Leoncito, Argentine 

R. Linfield (RPL@ipac.caltech.edu) 
Caltech, USA 

M. Maintz (mmaintz@hp2.lsw.uni-heidelberg.de) 
Landessternwarte Heidelberg, Germany 

S. Malaroda (malaroda@castec.edu.ar) 
Complejo Astronomico El Leoncito, Argentine 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0252921100055512 Published online by Cambridge University Press

mailto:ahd@ll.iac.es
mailto:hirata@kusastro.kyoto-u.ac.jp
mailto:jhoffman@uwast.astro.wisc.edu
mailto:leo.houziaux@ulg.ac.be
mailto:anne-marie.hubert@obspm.fr
mailto:hummel@bigbang.usm.uni-muenchen.de
mailto:rico@astro.gla.ac.uk
mailto:liliev@libra.astro.bas.bg
mailto:gianluca@coma.mporzio.astro.it
mailto:gil@ll.iac.es
mailto:iwamatsu@kusastro.kyoto-u.ac.jp
mailto:sjankov@aob.bg.ac.yu
mailto:janot@sismo.iagusp.usp.br
mailto:kambe@cc.nda.ac.jp
mailto:A.Kaufer@lsw.uni-heidelberg.de
mailto:stefan@mso.anu.edu.au
mailto:indrek@aai.ee
mailto:koubsky@sunstel.asu.cas.cz
mailto:kubat@sunstel.asu.cas.cz
mailto:leister@sismo.iagusp.usp.br
mailto:levato@infovia.com.ar
mailto:RPL@ipac.caltech.edu
mailto:mmaintz@hp2.lsw.uni-heidelberg.de
mailto:malaroda@castec.edu.ar
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0252921100055512


List of Participants 

A. Marco (tobarra@disc.ua.es) 
Universidad de Alicante, Spain 

M. Marlborough (marlboro@uwo.ca) 
University of Western Ontario, Canada 

J. Marti (jmarti@burriac.ujaen.es) 
Universidad de Jaen, Spain 

S. Martfnez-Nunez (silvia@tucana.uv.es) 
Universidad de Valencia, Spain 

G. Mathys (gmathys@eso.org) 
European Southern Observatory, Germany 

D. McDavid (mcdavid@limber.org) 
Limber Observatory, USA 

C. Millar (cmillar@io.astro.uwo.ca) 
University of Western Ontario, Canada 

A. Miroshnichenko (anat@pulkovo.spb.su) 
Central Astronomical Observatory Pulkovo, Russia 

A. Moujtahid (Ali.Moujtahid@obspm.fr) 
Observatoire de Paris-Meudon, France 

F . Najarro (najarro@isis.iem.csic.es) 
Instituto de Estructura de la Materia, Spain 

I. Negueruela (ignacio@tocai.sdc.asi.it) 
Agenzia Spaziale Italiana, Italy 

C. Neiner (coralie.neiner@obspm.fr) 
Observatoire de Paris-Meudon, France 

A. Okazaki (okazaki@elsa.hokkai-s-u.ac.jp) 
University of Hokkai-Gakuen, Japan 

R. Oudmaijer (r.oudmaijer@ic.ac.uk) 
Imperial College, London, UK 

S. Owocki (owocki@bartol.udel.edu) 
University of Delaware, USA 

A.Pasquali (apasqual@eso.org) 
European Southern Observatory, Germany 

J.V. Perez-Ortiz 
Circulo Astronomico del Mediterraneo, Spain 

G. Peters (gjpeters@mucen.usc.edu) 
University of Southern California,-USA 

P. Petrenz (uhl01bv@usm.uni-muenchen.de) 
University of Munich, Germany 

A. Piccioni (piccioni@ermione.bo.astro.it) 
University of Bologna, Italy 

M. Pogodin (pogodin@pulkovo.spb.su) 
Central Astronomical Observatory Pulkovo, Russia 

V.F. Polcaro (polcaro@saturn.ias.rm.cnr.it) 
CNR - IAS, Italy 

J. Porter (jmp@astro.livjm.ac.uk) 
Liverpool John Moores University, UK 

Q. Qu (quqiny@nju.edu.cn) 
Nanjing University, China 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0252921100055512 Published online by Cambridge University Press

mailto:tobarra@disc.ua.es
mailto:marlboro@uwo.ca
mailto:jmarti@burriac.ujaen.es
mailto:silvia@tucana.uv.es
mailto:gmathys@eso.org
mailto:mcdavid@limber.org
mailto:cmillar@io.astro.uwo.ca
mailto:anat@pulkovo.spb.su
mailto:Ali.Moujtahid@obspm.fr
mailto:najarro@isis.iem.csic.es
mailto:ignacio@tocai.sdc.asi.it
mailto:coralie.neiner@obspm.fr
mailto:okazaki@elsa.hokkai-s-u.ac.jp
mailto:r.oudmaijer@ic.ac.uk
mailto:owocki@bartol.udel.edu
mailto:apasqual@eso.org
mailto:gjpeters@mucen.usc.edu
mailto:uhl01bv@usm.uni-muenchen.de
mailto:piccioni@ermione.bo.astro.it
mailto:pogodin@pulkovo.spb.su
mailto:polcaro@saturn.ias.rm.cnr.it
mailto:jmp@astro.livjm.ac.uk
mailto:quqiny@nju.edu.cn
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0252921100055512


XX List of Participants 

N. Raguzova (raguzova@sai.msu.su) 
Sternberg Astronomical Institute, Russia 

R. Rebolo (rrl@ll.iac.es) 
Instituto de Astrofisica de Canarias, Spain 

P. Reig (pablo@xray.physics.uoc.gr) 
University of Crete, Greece 

S. Rinehart (S.Rinehart@qmw.ac.uk) 
Queen Mary k. Westfield College, UK 

T. Rivinius (T.Rivinius@lsw.uni-heidelberg.de) 
Landessternwarte Konigstuhl, Germany 

P. Roche (pdr@star.le.ac.uk) 
University of Leicester, UK 

J.J. Rodes (rodes@disc.ua.es) 
Universidad de Alicante, Spain 

R. Rohrmann (rohr@oac.uncor.edu) 
Observatorio Astronomico de Cordoba, Argentine 

T. Sheikina (tany@almatytelecom.kz) 
Fesenkov Astrophysical Institute, Kazakhstan 

P. Skoda (skoda@sunstel.asu.cas.cz) 
Astronomical Institute, Ondrejov, Czech Republic 

M.A. Smith (msmith@nebula.gsfc.nasa.gov) 
Computer Sciences Corporation/Space Telescope Science Institute, USA 

A.D. de Souza (armando@sismo.iagusp.usp.br) 
Universidade de Sao Paulo, Brasil 

P . Stee (stee@obs-azur.fr) 
Observatoire de la Cote d'Azur, France 

S. Stefl (sstefl@sunstel.asu.cas.cz) 
Astronomical Institute, Ondrejov, Czech Republic 

J . Suso (suso@deneb.uv.es) 
Universidad de Valencia, Spain 

A. Tarasov (tarasov@crao.crimea.ua) 
Crimean Astrophysical Observatory, Ukraine 

J. Telting (jht@ing.iac.es) 
Netherlands Organization for Scientific Research, The Netherlands 

N. Thureau (thureau@obs-azur.fr) 
Observatoire de la Cote d'Azur, France 

J.M. Torrejon (jmt@astronomia.disc.ua.es) 
Universidad de Alicante, Spain 

R. Townsend (rhdt@star.ucl.ac.uk) 
University College of London, UK 

S. Tubbesing (stubbesi@lsw.uni-heidelberg.de) 
Landessternwarte Heidelberg, Germany 

I. Usenko (igus@deneb.odessa.ua) 
Odessa State University, Ukraine 

A. Vazquez (andrea@conae.gov.ar) 
Observatorio Astronomico de la Plata, Argentine 

R.O.J. Venero (roberto@fcaglp.unlp.edu.ar) 
Universidad Nacional de La Plata, Argentine 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0252921100055512 Published online by Cambridge University Press

mailto:raguzova@sai.msu.su
mailto:rrl@ll.iac.es
mailto:pablo@xray.physics.uoc.gr
mailto:S.Rinehart@qmw.ac.uk
mailto:T.Rivinius@lsw.uni-heidelberg.de
mailto:pdr@star.le.ac.uk
mailto:rodes@disc.ua.es
mailto:rohr@oac.uncor.edu
mailto:tany@almatytelecom.kz
mailto:skoda@sunstel.asu.cas.cz
mailto:msmith@nebula.gsfc.nasa.gov
mailto:armando@sismo.iagusp.usp.br
mailto:stee@obs-azur.fr
mailto:sstefl@sunstel.asu.cas.cz
mailto:suso@deneb.uv.es
mailto:tarasov@crao.crimea.ua
mailto:jht@ing.iac.es
mailto:thureau@obs-azur.fr
mailto:jmt@astronomia.disc.ua.es
mailto:rhdt@star.ucl.ac.uk
mailto:stubbesi@lsw.uni-heidelberg.de
mailto:igus@deneb.odessa.ua
mailto:andrea@conae.gov.ar
mailto:roberto@fcaglp.unlp.edu.ar
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0252921100055512


List of Participants 

E. Verdugo (everdugo@iso.vilspa.esa.es) 
ISO Data Centre, Spain 

Z. Wang (zrwang@nju.edu.cn) 
Nanjing University, China 

L. B . F . M. Waters (rensw@astro.uva.nl) 
University of Amsterdam, The Netherlands 

R. Zamanov (rozhen@mbox.digsys.bg) 
National Astronomical Observatory Rozhen, Bulgaria 

F.J. Zickgraf (fzickgraf@lsw.uni-heidelberg.de) 
Hamburger Sternwarte, Germany 

J. Zorec (zorec@iap.fr) 
Institut d'Astrophysique de Paris, Prance 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0252921100055512 Published online by Cambridge University Press

mailto:everdugo@iso.vilspa.esa.es
mailto:zrwang@nju.edu.cn
mailto:rensw@astro.uva.nl
mailto:rozhen@mbox.digsys.bg
mailto:fzickgraf@lsw.uni-heidelberg.de
mailto:zorec@iap.fr
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0252921100055512



